DocusSign Envelope ID: 84E665AB-CCC1-4D4E-A279-B60CO2DBESD6
COOPERATIVE

2 %%

O BONNECTION IS

Contract Extension

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made this 10th day of June 2022, for the purpose of
extending the Master Contract Agreement, contract number 21.1 - LST, dated July 1, 2020, by and between
Lightspeed Technologies, Inc. (“Vendor”), located at 11509 SW Herman Road, Tualatin, OR 97062, and the
Cooperative Purchasing Connection (“CPC”, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537,

(collectively, the “Parties”).

The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on June 30, 2024.

Under the terms of the contract Agreement, Lightspeed Technologies, Inc. will provide all necessary products and
services in accordance with CPC’s Request for Proposal (RFP) #21.1 - Sound Amplification Solutions, their response,

and any amendments made to the Agreement.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.

Lightspeed Technologies, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

TBhE Learn

8424A25C5A4T4FA .

Cooperative Purchasing Connection
North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative

DocuSigned by:

Jane €Eases

6D9BB132BB3040A...

Authorized Signature

Mark Grover

Authorized Signature

Jane Eastes

Name (Print)

CFO/CAO

Name (Print)

Executive Deputy Director

Title

June 20, 2022 | 2:00 PM PDT

Title

June 23, 2022 | 2:38 PM CDT

Date

Date

Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org



